Nebraska Professional Practices Commission records

Identifier RG0144

Creator Nebraska Professional Practices Commission

Date 1987-2024

Extent 4 boxes (4 cubic feet)

Administrative History

The Nebraska Professional Practices Commission was created in 1967 by the Legislature with the passage of LB457. It became effective July 1, 1968. The commission ended in 2024 with the passage of LB1306.

The commission was composed of 12 educators appointed by the governor. It advised the State Board of Education regarding rules and regulations for the standards of professional practice for teachers and administrators. Areas included ethical and professional performance, competency, continuance in professional service, and contractual obligations. The commission held hearings and made recommendations to the board concerning alleged violations of standards of professional ethics and practices. The commission was funded from revenues collected from teacher certificates.

Scope and Content

This collection consists of records created by the Nebraska Professional Practices Commission. Records are split into series based on record type. There is 1 series, consisting of commission meeting minutes, 1987-2024. It includes one folder of working rules.

Access Note

These records are public and open for use per Nebraska Revised Statute 84-712.01.

Related Collections

RG0011 Department of Education

Series 1: Meeting Minutes, 1987-2024

Box 1 Meeting minutes, 1987-2014 Box 2 Meeting minutes, 2015-2019 Box 3 Meeting minutes, 2019-2023
Box 4 Meeting minutes, 2023-2024
Working rules of the commission, 2021